

No. 12-1226

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

PEGGY YOUNG,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, INC.,

Respondent.

ON A PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF
PETITIONER**

SHARON FAST GUSTAFSON
4041 N. 21st St.
Arlington, VA 22207
(703) 527-0147
sf.gustafson@verizon.net

SAMUEL R. BAGENSTOS
Counsel of Record
MICHIGAN CLINICAL
LAW PROGRAM
625 S. State St.
Ann Arbor, MI
(734) 647-7584
sambagen@umich.edu

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. The Solicitor General’s Brief Under- scores the Error of the Court of Ap- peals	1
B. The Solicitor General’s Brief Acknowledges the Disagreement in the Circuits	3
C. This Court Should Not Wait to Re- solve the Question Presented	8
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Ensley-Gaines v. Runyon</i> , 100 F.3d 1220 (6th Cir. 1996)	3, 4
<i>Latowski v. Northwoods Nursing Center</i> , 549 Fed. Appx. 478 (6th Cir. 2013)	4
<i>McDonnell Douglas Corp. v. Green</i> , 411 U.S. 792 (1973).....	5, 6
<i>Reeves v. Swift Transp. Co., Inc.</i> , 446 F.3d 637 (6th Cir. 2006)	9
<i>Spivey v. Beverly Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 196 F.3d 1309 (11th Cir. 1999)	9
<i>St. Mary’s Honor Center v. Hicks</i> , 509 U.S. 512 (1993).....	6
STATUTES AND RULES	
ADA Amendments Act, Pub. L. No. 110-325, 122 Stat. 3553	8, 9, 10
Americans with Disabilities Act	1, 8, 9, 10
42 U.S.C. § 12102.....	8
Pregnancy Discrimination Act, 42 U.S.C. § 2000e(k)	<i>passim</i>
29 C.F.R. § 1630.2(h)	8
29 C.F.R. Pt. 1630 App. § 1630.2(h)	8

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES—
Continued

	Page
OTHER	
Joanna L. Grossman & Gillian L. Thomas, <i>Making Pregnancy Work: Overcoming the Pregnancy Discrimination Act's Ca- pacity-Based Model</i> , 21 YALE J.L. & FEMINISM 15, 19 (2009).....	9
